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Michael Cahill Michael P. Cahill Committee

Full Name of Candidate Committee Name
Mayor of Beverly, MA Diana Adams
Office Sought/ District Name of Committee Treasurer
28 Foster Drive 28 Foster Drive
Beverly, MA 01915 Beverly, MA 01915
Residential Address Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending Balance from previous report: $5,707.03
Total receipts this period: $15,170.00
Subtotal: $20,877.03
Total expenditures this period: $1,464.92
Ending Balance: $19,412.11
Total inkind contributions this period: $0.00
Total outstanding liabilities: $75,825.41
Name of bank(s) used: Santander Bank, N.A.

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and
belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts,
expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the
requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

ol 5%, (ol 1/20/i5

Treasurer's signature (in ink) Date

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

[l candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a
true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of
this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred

any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

O Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief,

a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures,
disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign

finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the
requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:



Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts
over $50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only
itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons

who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

Date

11/17/2014

12/4/2014

11/17/2014

11/18/2014

12/31/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

Name and Residential Address

Abriola, Linda
20 West Dane Street
Beverly, MA 01815

Accomando McKenna,
15 Cole Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Albert, Larry
4 Stone Ridge Road
Beverly, MA 01915

Alpern, Richard
3 Piper Drive
Beverly, MA 01915

Atherton, Crystal
61 Conant Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Averill, Timothy
165 Lothrup Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Barter, Brian
9 Tozer Road Unit 2
Beverly, MA 01915

Barter, Hilda
18 Oceanside Drive
Beverly, MA 01915

Beckerlegge, Barbar
48 Paine Avenue
Prides Crossing, MA

Beckerlegge, Bernar
48 Paine Avenue
Prides Crossing, MA

Cahill, Michael

Jeanne

r

a

01965

d

01965

Amount

$500.

$75.

$350.

$500.

$75.

$150.

$75.

$75.

$500.

$500.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Occupation and Employer

Sending
Letter

Sending
Letter

Sending
Letter

Rtrd Teacher/Teacher
Waring School

Sending
Letter

Sending
Letter



Date

11/10/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/31/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

Cahill,

Name and Residential Address

Boschen, Daniel
7 Pierce Avenue
Beverly, MA 01915

Boudreau, Joseph
20 Cabot Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Broude, J.David
5 Gary Avenue

Beverly, MA 01915

Broudo, Maida
Po Box 25

Prides Crossing, MA 01965

Broudo, Robert
Po Box 227

Prides Crossing, MA 01965

Brown, Kristine
439a Cabot Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Cahill, William
10 01d Planters Road
Beverly, MA (01915

Campagnolo, Louis
17 Conant Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Ciavola, Gary
109 Cross Lane
Beverly, MA 01815

Cook, Oliver
12 Grove Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Creamer, Timothy
36 Appleton Avenue
Beverly, MA 01815

Devereaux, W A
11 Lawnbank Road
Beverly, MA 01915

Michael

Amount

$250.

$500.

$100.

$500.

$500.

$75.

$200.

$100.

$500.

$75.

$75.

$500.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Occupation and Employer

Engineer

Microsemi, Inc.

Restaurant Owner

Anchor Pub

Medical Journal consul
Self Employed

Headmaster
Landmark School

General Counsel
The Hanover Companies

General Counsel
Det Norske Veritas Dnv

Finance/Investment
Self Employed




Date

12/31/2014

12/4/2014

12/31/2014

12/31/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/31/2014

12/31/2014

12/31/2014

3/25/2014

12/31/2014

12/4/2014

Name and Residential Address

Doherty, Edward M
13 Eisenhower Road
Beverly, MA 01915

Douglas, Priscilla
125 New Balch Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Edlestein, Alison
4 Birch Woods Drive
Beverly, MA 01915

Frattaroli, Carmen
14 Bever Pond Road
Beverly, MA 019815

Hall, Catherine
143 Colon Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Handley, Marshall
6 Clark Avenue
Beverly, MA 01915

Huston, John
7 Middle Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Hutchins, Cara
60 Paine Avenue
Prides Crossing, MA 01965

Hutchins, J Britton
60 Paine Avenue
Prides Crossing, MA 01965

Inaugural Ball Committee
Cabot Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Kearney, Caryn
26 Foster Drive
Beverly, MA 01915

Kelley, Day Ann
2 Goodwin Road
Beverly, MA 01915

Cahill, Michael

Amount

$250.

$100.

$500.

$500.

S75.

$150.

$150.

$500.

$500.

$300.

$200.

$75.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Occupation and Employer

Attorney
Self Employed

Sending
Letter

Attorney
Self Employed

Consultant/Marketing
Self Employed

Sending
Letter

Reimbursement-band

Office Manager
Coldwell Banker



Date

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/31/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/30/2014

12/30/2014

12/31/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

Cahill,

Michael

Name and Residential Address

Kelley, Donald
54 Middlebury Lane
Beverly, MA 01915

Kersker, Janice
2 Butman Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Kinzie, Frank
36 Washington Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Kramer, Marilyn
18 Neptune Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Lawlor, Thomas
5 Atlantic Avenue
Beverly, MA 01915

Levy, Jay
4 TL.athorn Lane
Beverly, MA 01915

L'Italien, Karen
27r West Street #1

Beverly Farms, MA 01915

Lyman, Leslie
852 Hale Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Lyman, R.J.
852 Hale Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Marciano, Carmen
27 Laekshore Avenue
Beverly, MA 01915

Marciano, Paul
4 Middlebury Lane
Beverly, MA 01915

McCaffrey, Mary
12 Connolly Place

Beverly Farms, MA 01815

$75.

$150.

$150.

$75.

$150.

$150.

$75.

$500.

$500.

$75.

$75.

$500.

Amount

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Occupation and Employer

Real Estate Broker
Self Employed

Sending
Letter

General Counsel
SVP

Physician
OB/Gyn Assoc North Sho



Date

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/31/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/4/2014

12/31/2014

12/31/2014

12/4/2014

Name and Residential Address

Mitchell, Christopher
14 Lake Shore Avenue
Beverly, MA 01915

Mooney, Marion
95 Baker Avenue
Beverly, MA 01915

Nardella, Pamela
194 Dodge Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Nasser, Paul
5 Piper Drive
Beverly, MA 01915

Parisella, Jerry
Po Box 3344
Beverly, MA 01915

Parisi, Philip
105 Broughton Drive
Beverly, MA 01915

Patuto, Peter
215 Hale Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Rand, Estelle
14 Central Street
Beverly, MA 01815

Reineman, Michael
4 Hopkins Avenue
Beverly, MA 01915

Reynolds, Paula
289 Essex Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Sak, Leah
611 Essex Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Schlein, Janet
106 Lothrup Street
Beverly, MA 01915

Cahill, Michael

Amount

$150.

$150.

$200.

$500.

$100.

$150.

$150.

$75.

$500.

$250.

$100.

$75.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Occupation and Employer

Hair Dresser
Self Owned

CO0
Inter-Continental

Attorney
Self Employed

HR Director
Cell Signaling



Date Name and Residential Address

12/4/2014 Trainor, Joseph
4 Brandt Circle
Beverly, MA 01915

12/31/2014 Williams, Jane
22 Goodwin Road
Beverly, MA 01915

Total Itemized Receipts
Total Unitemized Receipts
Total Receipts

Cahill, Michael

Amount

$250.

$75.

$14,675.
$495.
$15,170.

00

00

00
00
00

Occupation and Employer

Sending
Letter



Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period.
Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50.
Expenditures over $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date Name and Address Amount Purpose

1/5/2014 Bertucci's $100.00 Donation
14 Enon Street
Beverly, MA 01915

11/22/2014 Beverly Post Office $294.00 Stamps
151 Rantoul Street
Beverly, MA 01915

4/11/2014 BHS DECA $100.00 Donation
100 Sohier Road
Beverly, MA 01915

11/7/2014 Harborlight Community Prtns $75.00 Donation To Fundraiser
283 Elliot Street
Beverly, MA 01915

6/6/2014 John Tierney For Congress $100.00 Donation
9 Main Street Ste. 4
Peabody, MA 01960

6/21/2014 North Shore Pride $100.00 Donation
Po Box 355
Manchester, MA 01944

10/28/2014 Thriftco, Inc $201.72 Print Invites
26 Howley Street
Peabody, MA 01960

11/17/2014 Thriftco, Inc $137.70 Print Invites
26 Howley Street
Peabody, MA 01960

Total ITtemized Expenditures $1,108.42
Total Unitemized Expenditures $356.50
Total Expenditures $1,464.92

Cahill, Michael B-1



Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and
under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that
all contributions (under or over $50) given by persons who have contributed more than $50 in the calendar year
must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer
of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of $200 or more in the calendar year.

Description

Date Name and Residential Address Value
Occupation/Employer

Total Itemized Inkind Contributions 50.00
Total Unitemized Inkind Contributions $0.00
$0.00

Total Inkind Contributions

Cahill, Michael c-1



Schedule D: Liabilities
M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still

outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date To Whom Due Amount Purpose

1/1/2002 Michael Cahill $75,825.41 Loans To Campaign
28 Foster Drive
Beverly, MA 01915

Total Outstanding Liabilities $75,825.41

Cahill, Michael D-1



